NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN, TOWN OF GRAMERCY, 
LOUISIANA, THAT: 

SECTION 1.  The Board of Aldermen hereby approves the selection of Dub Johnson Paving Contractor, Inc., 17626 
Jefferson Hwy, Baton Rouge, LA, for Third Street improvements, at a price not to exceed Fifty-Eight Thousand Fifty Dollars and no 
cents. ($58,050.00). 

SECTION 2.  Steven J. Bourgeois, Mayor, is hereby authorized to execute applicable contract documents with Dub 
Johnson Paving Contractor, Inc. for this work and to make payment upon satisfactory execution of the work. 

A motion to adopt the above resolution was made by Alderman Williams, seconded by Alderman Louque, and resulted in